
Final Report  —  Official 

General and Special Election  —  Clark County, Washington  —  November 03, 2015

Page 1 of 31

Total Number of Voters : 85,541 of 251,528 = 34.01%

11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Initiative Measure No. 1366, Vote For 1

 0  47,319 47,3190.00% 57.05% 57.05%Yes

 0  35,622 35,6220.00% 42.95% 42.95%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  82,941  82,94196.96% 96.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 2,593  2,593

 70.01%

3.03%

0.01%

3.03%

Initiative Measure No. 1401, Vote For 1

 0  58,776 58,7760.00% 70.79% 70.79%Yes

 0  24,250 24,2500.00% 29.21% 29.21%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  83,026  83,02697.06% 97.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 2,510  2,510

 50.01%

2.93%

0.01%

2.93%

Advisory Vote No. 10 Engrossed Substitute House Bill 1449, Vote For 1

 0  42,666 42,6660.00% 53.02% 53.02%Repealed

 0  37,813 37,8130.00% 46.98% 46.98%Maintained

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  80,479  80,47994.08% 94.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 5,054  5,054

 80.01%

5.91%

0.01%

5.91%

Advisory Vote No. 11 Second Substitute Senate Bill 5052, Vote For 1

 0  33,359 33,3590.00% 40.97% 40.97%Repealed

 0  48,064 48,0640.00% 59.03% 59.03%Maintained

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  81,423  81,42395.19% 95.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 4,110  4,110

 80.01%

4.80%

0.01%

4.80%

Advisory Vote No. 12 Second Engrossed Substitute Senate Bill 5987, Vote For 1

 0  56,473 56,4730.00% 69.88% 69.88%Repealed

 0  24,343 24,3430.00% 30.12% 30.12%Maintained

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  80,816  80,81694.48% 94.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 4,719  4,719

 60.01%

5.52%

0.01%

5.52%
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Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Advisory Vote No. 13 Engrossed Substitute Senate Bill 6138, Vote For 1

 0  54,355 54,3550.00% 68.26% 68.26%Repealed

 0  25,270 25,2700.00% 31.74% 31.74%Maintained

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  79,625  79,62593.08% 93.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 5,910  5,910

 60.01%

6.91%

0.01%

6.91%

Clark County Council - Chair (At-Large), Vote For 1

 0  29,975 29,9750.00% 36.31% 36.31%Mike Dalesandro

 0  32,265 32,2650.00% 39.08% 39.08%Marc Boldt

 0  19,920 19,9200.00% 24.13% 24.13%Liz Pike (W)

 0  393 3930.00% 0.48% 0.48%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  82,553  82,55396.51% 96.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 23

 2,965  2,965

 230.03%

3.47%

0.03%

3.47%

Clark County Council - District No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  13,120 13,1200.00% 53.80% 53.80%Julie Olson

 0  11,144 11,1440.00% 45.69% 45.69%Chuck Green

 0  124 1240.00% 0.51% 0.51%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,388  24,38895.91% 95.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 1,033  1,033

 60.02%

4.06%

0.02%

4.06%

Precincts

Counted

 66  

Total Percent

 66  100.00% 

Voters

 25,427 

Ballots Registered Percent

 67,558 37.64% 

City of Battle Ground Council - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  1,859 1,8590.00% 95.97% 95.97%Shane A. Bowman

 0  78 780.00% 4.03% 4.03%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,937  1,93774.13% 74.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 676  676

 00.00%

25.87%

0.00%

25.87%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 2,613 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,298 28.10% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Battle Ground Council - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  1,848 1,8480.00% 96.91% 96.91%Steven Douglas Phelps

 0  59 590.00% 3.09% 3.09%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,907  1,90772.98% 72.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 706  706

 00.00%

27.02%

0.00%

27.02%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 2,613 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,298 28.10% 

City of Battle Ground Council - Position No. 7, Vote For 1

 0  1,392 1,3920.00% 61.67% 61.67%Philip Johnson

 0  838 8380.00% 37.13% 37.13%Candy Bonneville

 0  27 270.00% 1.20% 1.20%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,257  2,25786.38% 86.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 356  356

 00.00%

13.62%

0.00%

13.62%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 2,613 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,298 28.10% 

City of Camas Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  3,477 3,4770.00% 97.20% 97.20%Scott Higgins

 0  100 1000.00% 2.80% 2.80%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,577  3,57781.35% 81.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 818  818

 20.05%

18.60%

0.05%

18.60%

Precincts

Counted

 14  

Total Percent

 14  100.00% 

Voters

 4,397 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12,991 33.85% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Camas Council - Ward 1, Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,753 2,7530.00% 77.31% 77.31%Timothy J. Hazen

 0  766 7660.00% 21.51% 21.51%Shawn High

 0  42 420.00% 1.18% 1.18%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,561  3,56180.99% 80.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 836  836

 00.00%

19.01%

0.00%

19.01%

Precincts

Counted

 14  

Total Percent

 14  100.00% 

Voters

 4,397 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12,991 33.85% 

City of Camas Council - Ward 2, Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  3,138 3,1380.00% 98.12% 98.12%Bonnie Carter

 0  60 600.00% 1.88% 1.88%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,198  3,19872.73% 72.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,199  1,199

 00.00%

27.27%

0.00%

27.27%

Precincts

Counted

 14  

Total Percent

 14  100.00% 

Voters

 4,397 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12,991 33.85% 

City of Camas Council - Ward 3, Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  3,099 3,0990.00% 98.19% 98.19%Greg K. Anderson

 0  57 570.00% 1.81% 1.81%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,156  3,15671.78% 71.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,241  1,241

 00.00%

28.22%

0.00%

28.22%

Precincts

Counted

 14  

Total Percent

 14  100.00% 

Voters

 4,397 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12,991 33.85% 



Final Report  —  Official 

General and Special Election  —  Clark County, Washington  —  November 03, 2015

Page 5 of 31

Total Number of Voters : 85,541 of 251,528 = 34.01%

11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Camas Council - At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  3,153 3,1530.00% 97.86% 97.86%Don Chaney

 0  69 690.00% 2.14% 2.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,222  3,22273.28% 73.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,175  1,175

 00.00%

26.72%

0.00%

26.72%

Precincts

Counted

 14  

Total Percent

 14  100.00% 

Voters

 4,397 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12,991 33.85% 

City of La Center Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  437 4370.00% 57.96% 57.96%Greg Thornton

 0  312 3120.00% 41.38% 41.38%Al Luiz

 0  5 50.00% 0.66% 0.66%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  754  75495.69% 95.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 34  34

 00.00%

4.31%

0.00%

4.31%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 788 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,805 43.66% 

City of La Center Council - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  552 5520.00% 96.50% 96.50%Heather Birdwell-Currey

 0  20 200.00% 3.50% 3.50%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  572  57272.59% 72.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 216  216

 00.00%

27.41%

0.00%

27.41%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 788 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,805 43.66% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of La Center Council - Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  529 5290.00% 95.83% 95.83%Joe Valenzuela

 0  23 230.00% 4.17% 4.17%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  552  55270.05% 70.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 236  236

 00.00%

29.95%

0.00%

29.95%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 788 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,805 43.66% 

City of La Center Council - Position No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  550 5500.00% 95.32% 95.32%Elizabeth M. Cerveny

 0  27 270.00% 4.68% 4.68%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  577  57773.22% 73.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 211  211

 00.00%

26.78%

0.00%

26.78%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 788 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,805 43.66% 

City of Ridgefield Council - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  840 8400.00% 61.67% 61.67%David Taylor

 0  514 5140.00% 37.74% 37.74%Maria Salazar

 0  8 80.00% 0.59% 0.59%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,362  1,36295.38% 95.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 66  66

 00.00%

4.62%

0.00%

4.62%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,428 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,576 39.93% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Ridgefield Council - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  994 9940.00% 96.32% 96.32%Lee E. Wells

 0  38 380.00% 3.68% 3.68%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,032  1,03272.27% 72.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 396  396

 00.00%

27.73%

0.00%

27.73%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,428 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,576 39.93% 

City of Ridgefield Council - Position No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  949 9490.00% 95.86% 95.86%Darren S. Wertz

 0  41 410.00% 4.14% 4.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  990  99069.33% 69.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 438  438

 00.00%

30.67%

0.00%

30.67%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,428 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,576 39.93% 

City of Ridgefield Council - Position No. 7, Vote For 1

 0  1,017 1,0170.00% 98.07% 98.07%Sandra Day

 0  20 200.00% 1.93% 1.93%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,037  1,03772.62% 72.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 390  390

 10.07%

27.31%

0.07%

27.31%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,428 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,576 39.93% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Vancouver Council - Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  19,813 19,8130.00% 80.90% 80.90%Bart Hansen

 0  4,482 4,4820.00% 18.30% 18.30%Justin M. Forsman

 0  195 1950.00% 0.80% 0.80%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,490  24,49088.22% 88.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 3,266  3,266

 30.01%

11.77%

0.01%

11.77%

Precincts

Counted

 77  

Total Percent

 77  100.00% 

Voters

 27,759 

Ballots Registered Percent

 87,533 31.71% 

City of Vancouver Council - Position No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  12,820 12,8200.00% 51.29% 51.29%Ty Stober

 0  11,954 11,9540.00% 47.82% 47.82%Linda Glover

 0  222 2220.00% 0.89% 0.89%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,996  24,99690.05% 90.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 2,761  2,761

 20.01%

9.95%

0.01%

9.95%

Precincts

Counted

 77  

Total Percent

 77  100.00% 

Voters

 27,759 

Ballots Registered Percent

 87,533 31.71% 

City of Vancouver Council - Position No. 6, Vote For 1

 0  14,863 14,8630.00% 60.76% 60.76%Bill Turlay

 0  9,419 9,4190.00% 38.51% 38.51%George R. Francisco

 0  178 1780.00% 0.73% 0.73%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,460  24,46088.12% 88.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 3,297  3,297

 20.01%

11.88%

0.01%

11.88%

Precincts

Counted

 77  

Total Percent

 77  100.00% 

Voters

 27,759 

Ballots Registered Percent

 87,533 31.71% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Washougal Council - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  1,896 1,8960.00% 96.93% 96.93%Michelle C. Wagner

 0  60 600.00% 3.07% 3.07%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,956  1,95672.55% 72.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 740  740

 00.00%

27.45%

0.00%

27.45%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 2,696 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,832 30.53% 

City of Washougal Council - Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  1,362 1,3620.00% 56.21% 56.21%Joyce Lindsay

 0  1,042 1,0420.00% 43.00% 43.00%Jason Dodge

 0  19 190.00% 0.78% 0.78%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,423  2,42389.87% 89.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 272  272

 10.04%

10.09%

0.04%

10.09%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 2,696 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,832 30.53% 

City of Washougal Council - Position No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  1,927 1,9270.00% 97.18% 97.18%Jennifer McDaniel

 0  56 560.00% 2.82% 2.82%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,983  1,98373.55% 73.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 713  713

 00.00%

26.45%

0.00%

26.45%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 2,696 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,832 30.53% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Washougal Council - Position No. 7, Vote For 1

 0  1,161 1,1610.00% 47.08% 47.08%Molly L. Coston

 0  1,287 1,2870.00% 52.19% 52.19%Dan Coursey

 0  18 180.00% 0.73% 0.73%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,466  2,46691.47% 91.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 230  230

 00.00%

8.53%

0.00%

8.53%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 2,696 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,832 30.53% 

City of Woodland Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  22 220.00% 78.57% 78.57%Will Finn

 0  6 60.00% 21.43% 21.43%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  28  2882.35% 82.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6  6

 00.00%

17.65%

0.00%

17.65%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 34 

Ballots Registered Percent

 66 51.52% 

City of Woodland Council - Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  20 200.00% 62.50% 62.50%Karl A. Chapman

 0  12 120.00% 37.50% 37.50%Grover B. Laseke

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  32  3294.12% 94.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

5.88%

0.00%

5.88%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 34 

Ballots Registered Percent

 66 51.52% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Woodland Council - Position No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  16 160.00% 47.06% 47.06%Susan Humbyrd

 0  17 170.00% 50.00% 50.00%JJ Burke

 0  1 10.00% 2.94% 2.94%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  34  34100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 34 

Ballots Registered Percent

 66 51.52% 

City of Woodland Council - Position No. 7, Vote For 1

 0  16 160.00% 50.00% 50.00%Matthew Jacobs

 0  16 160.00% 50.00% 50.00%Mike Benjamin

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  32  3294.12% 94.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

5.88%

0.00%

5.88%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 34 

Ballots Registered Percent

 66 51.52% 

Town of Yacolt Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  171 1710.00% 90.96% 90.96%Jeff Carothers

 0  17 170.00% 9.04% 9.04%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  188  18886.64% 86.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 29  29

 00.00%

13.36%

0.00%

13.36%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 217 

Ballots Registered Percent

 713 30.43% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Town of Yacolt Council - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  144 1440.00% 89.44% 89.44%Anthony Bronkhorst

 0  17 170.00% 10.56% 10.56%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  161  16174.19% 74.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 56  56

 00.00%

25.81%

0.00%

25.81%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 217 

Ballots Registered Percent

 713 30.43% 

Town of Yacolt Council - Position No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  153 1530.00% 94.44% 94.44%Jason Conrad Wallway

 0  9 90.00% 5.56% 5.56%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  162  16274.65% 74.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 55  55

 00.00%

25.35%

0.00%

25.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 217 

Ballots Registered Percent

 713 30.43% 

Battle Ground School District No. 119 School Director - District No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  9,821 9,8210.00% 96.87% 96.87%Ken Root

 0  317 3170.00% 3.13% 3.13%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,138  10,13869.54% 69.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,440  4,440

 00.00%

30.46%

0.00%

30.46%

Precincts

Counted

 45  

Total Percent

 45  100.00% 

Voters

 14,578 

Ballots Registered Percent

 40,419 36.07% 
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Total Number of Voters : 85,541 of 251,528 = 34.01%

11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Battle Ground School District No. 119 School Director - District No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  6,829 6,8290.00% 55.72% 55.72%Mavis Nickels

 0  5,283 5,2830.00% 43.11% 43.11%Dick Rylander

 0  144 1440.00% 1.17% 1.17%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12,256  12,25684.07% 84.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 2,319  2,319

 30.02%

15.91%

0.02%

15.91%

Precincts

Counted

 45  

Total Percent

 45  100.00% 

Voters

 14,578 

Ballots Registered Percent

 40,419 36.07% 

Camas School District No. 117 School Director - District No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  4,477 4,4770.00% 98.33% 98.33%Connie Hennessey

 0  76 760.00% 1.67% 1.67%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,553  4,55370.65% 70.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,891  1,891

 00.00%

29.35%

0.00%

29.35%

Precincts

Counted

 26  

Total Percent

 26  100.00% 

Voters

 6,444 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,998 33.92% 

Camas School District No. 117 School Director - District No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  4,528 4,5280.00% 98.35% 98.35%Doug Quinn

 0  76 760.00% 1.65% 1.65%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,604  4,60471.45% 71.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,840  1,840

 00.00%

28.55%

0.00%

28.55%

Precincts

Counted

 26  

Total Percent

 26  100.00% 

Voters

 6,444 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,998 33.92% 
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11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Camas School District No. 117 School Director - District No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  4,534 4,5340.00% 98.46% 98.46%Mary Tipton

 0  71 710.00% 1.54% 1.54%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,605  4,60571.46% 71.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,839  1,839

 00.00%

28.54%

0.00%

28.54%

Precincts

Counted

 26  

Total Percent

 26  100.00% 

Voters

 6,444 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,998 33.92% 

Evergreen School District No. 114 School Director - District No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  15,983 15,9830.00% 97.43% 97.43%Rob Perkins

 0  421 4210.00% 2.57% 2.57%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,404  16,40471.63% 71.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 6,495  6,495

 20.01%

28.36%

0.01%

28.36%

Precincts

Counted

 76  

Total Percent

 76  100.00% 

Voters

 22,901 

Ballots Registered Percent

 76,757 29.84% 

Evergreen School District No. 114 School Director - District No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  11,539 11,5390.00% 59.43% 59.43%Victoria Bradford

 0  7,735 7,7350.00% 39.84% 39.84%Frank Decker

 0  142 1420.00% 0.73% 0.73%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19,416  19,41684.78% 84.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 3,484  3,484

 10.00%

15.21%

0.00%

15.21%

Precincts

Counted

 76  

Total Percent

 76  100.00% 

Voters

 22,901 

Ballots Registered Percent

 76,757 29.84% 
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11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Evergreen School District No. 114 School Director - District No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  16,283 16,2830.00% 98.13% 98.13%Todd Yuzuriha

 0  310 3100.00% 1.87% 1.87%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,593  16,59372.46% 72.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 6,306  6,306

 20.01%

27.54%

0.01%

27.54%

Precincts

Counted

 76  

Total Percent

 76  100.00% 

Voters

 22,901 

Ballots Registered Percent

 76,757 29.84% 

Green Mtn. School District No. 103 School Director - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  171 1710.00% 98.28% 98.28%Rick Syring

 0  3 30.00% 1.72% 1.72%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  174  17480.56% 80.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 42  42

 00.00%

19.44%

0.00%

19.44%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 216 

Ballots Registered Percent

 552 39.13% 

Green Mtn. School District No. 103 School Director - Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  158 1580.00% 97.53% 97.53%Steven Hoffman

 0  4 40.00% 2.47% 2.47%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  162  16275.00% 75.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 54  54

 00.00%

25.00%

0.00%

25.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 216 

Ballots Registered Percent

 552 39.13% 
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11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Green Mtn. School District No. 103 School Director - Position No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  102 1020.00% 56.04% 56.04%Wendy Arends

 0  80 800.00% 43.96% 43.96%Cameron Tormanen

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  182  18284.26% 84.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 34  34

 00.00%

15.74%

0.00%

15.74%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 216 

Ballots Registered Percent

 552 39.13% 

Hockinson School District No. 98 School Director - District No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  1,562 1,5620.00% 96.72% 96.72%Dave Olson

 0  53 530.00% 3.28% 3.28%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,615  1,61569.22% 69.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 718  718

 00.00%

30.78%

0.00%

30.78%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,333 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,857 39.83% 

Hockinson School District No. 98 School Director - District No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  1,499 1,4990.00% 96.15% 96.15%Greg Gospe

 0  60 600.00% 3.85% 3.85%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,559  1,55966.82% 66.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 774  774

 00.00%

33.18%

0.00%

33.18%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,333 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,857 39.83% 
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11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Hockinson School District No. 98 School Director - District No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  1,511 1,5110.00% 96.98% 96.98%Katherine Davis

 0  47 470.00% 3.02% 3.02%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,558  1,55866.78% 66.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 774  774

 10.04%

33.18%

0.04%

33.18%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,333 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,857 39.83% 

La Center School District No. 101 School Director - District No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  1,462 1,4620.00% 97.27% 97.27%Cris Yaw

 0  41 410.00% 2.73% 2.73%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,503  1,50367.98% 67.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 708  708

 00.00%

32.02%

0.00%

32.02%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 2,211 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,465 40.46% 

La Center School District No. 101 School Director - District No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  1,414 1,4140.00% 96.52% 96.52%Wendy Chord

 0  51 510.00% 3.48% 3.48%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,465  1,46566.26% 66.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 744  744

 20.09%

33.65%

0.09%

33.65%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 2,211 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,465 40.46% 
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Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

La Center School District No. 101 School Director - District No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  1,398 1,3980.00% 96.88% 96.88%Eric Lindberg

 0  45 450.00% 3.12% 3.12%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,443  1,44365.26% 65.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 768  768

 00.00%

34.74%

0.00%

34.74%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 2,211 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,465 40.46% 

Mt. Pleasant School District No. 029-93 School Director - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  3 30.00% 100.00% 100.00%Adele Olson

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  375.00% 75.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

25.00%

0.00%

25.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 4 

Ballots Registered Percent

 15 26.67% 

Mt. Pleasant School District No. 029-93 School Director - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  3 30.00% 100.00% 100.00%Karl Kanthak

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  375.00% 75.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

25.00%

0.00%

25.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 4 

Ballots Registered Percent

 15 26.67% 
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11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Mt. Pleasant School District No. 029-93 School Director - Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  3 30.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tanis Morris

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  375.00% 75.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

25.00%

0.00%

25.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 4 

Ballots Registered Percent

 15 26.67% 

Ridgefield School District No. 122 School Director - District No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  2,796 2,7960.00% 97.76% 97.76%Joseph Vance

 0  64 640.00% 2.24% 2.24%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,860  2,86068.77% 68.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,299  1,299

 00.00%

31.23%

0.00%

31.23%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 4,159 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,132 41.05% 

Ridgefield School District No. 122 School Director - District No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  2,744 2,7440.00% 98.00% 98.00%Steve Radosevich

 0  56 560.00% 2.00% 2.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,800  2,80067.32% 67.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,359  1,359

 00.00%

32.68%

0.00%

32.68%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 4,159 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,132 41.05% 
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Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Ridgefield School District No. 122 School Director - District No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  2,720 2,7200.00% 97.70% 97.70%Scott Gullickson

 0  64 640.00% 2.30% 2.30%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,784  2,78466.94% 66.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,374  1,374

 10.02%

33.04%

0.02%

33.04%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 4,159 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,132 41.05% 

Vancouver School District No. 37 School Director - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  10,431 10,4310.00% 43.26% 43.26%Heather Lindberg

 0  13,563 13,5630.00% 56.24% 56.24%Dale Q. Rice

 0  121 1210.00% 0.50% 0.50%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,115  24,11583.83% 83.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 4,649  4,649

 30.01%

16.16%

0.01%

16.16%

Precincts

Counted

 71  

Total Percent

 71  100.00% 

Voters

 28,767 

Ballots Registered Percent

 81,507 35.29% 

Vancouver School District No. 37 School Director - Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  20,361 20,3610.00% 98.14% 98.14%Michelle Giovannozzi

 0  385 3850.00% 1.86% 1.86%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20,746  20,74672.12% 72.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 8,021  8,021

 00.00%

27.88%

0.00%

27.88%

Precincts

Counted

 71  

Total Percent

 71  100.00% 

Voters

 28,767 

Ballots Registered Percent

 81,507 35.29% 
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Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Vancouver School District No. 37 School Director - Position No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  13,292 13,2920.00% 59.31% 59.31%Rosemary Fryer

 0  8,947 8,9470.00% 39.92% 39.92%Nada Wheelock

 0  171 1710.00% 0.76% 0.76%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  22,410  22,41077.90% 77.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 6,354  6,354

 30.01%

22.09%

0.01%

22.09%

Precincts

Counted

 71  

Total Percent

 71  100.00% 

Voters

 28,767 

Ballots Registered Percent

 81,507 35.29% 

Washougal School District No. 112-6 School Director - District No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,322 2,3220.00% 97.32% 97.32%Teresa Lees

 0  64 640.00% 2.68% 2.68%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,386  2,38666.33% 66.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,211  1,211

 00.00%

33.67%

0.00%

33.67%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 3,597 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,882 33.05% 

Washougal School District No. 112-6 School Director - District No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  860 8600.00% 29.52% 29.52%Jason Ferrier

 0  2,032 2,0320.00% 69.76% 69.76%Elaine Pfeifer

 0  21 210.00% 0.72% 0.72%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,913  2,91380.98% 80.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 684  684

 00.00%

19.02%

0.00%

19.02%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 3,597 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,882 33.05% 
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Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Washougal School District No. 112-6 School Director - District No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  2,278 2,2780.00% 97.48% 97.48%Karen Rubino

 0  59 590.00% 2.52% 2.52%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,337  2,33764.97% 64.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,259  1,259

 10.03%

35.00%

0.03%

35.00%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 3,597 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,882 33.05% 

Woodland School District No. 404-102 School Director - District No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  215 2150.00% 97.29% 97.29%Sarah Stuart

 0  6 60.00% 2.71% 2.71%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  221  22166.77% 66.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 110  110

 00.00%

33.23%

0.00%

33.23%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 331 

Ballots Registered Percent

 944 35.06% 

Woodland School District No. 404-102 School Director - District No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  214 2140.00% 96.83% 96.83%Janice Watts

 0  7 70.00% 3.17% 3.17%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  221  22166.77% 66.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 110  110

 00.00%

33.23%

0.00%

33.23%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 331 

Ballots Registered Percent

 944 35.06% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Woodland School District No. 404-102 School Director - District No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  211 2110.00% 96.79% 96.79%Lesa Beuscher

 0  7 70.00% 3.21% 3.21%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  218  21865.86% 65.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 113  113

 00.00%

34.14%

0.00%

34.14%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 331 

Ballots Registered Percent

 944 35.06% 

Clark County Fire & Rescue Commissioner - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  4,973 4,9730.00% 98.34% 98.34%James R. (Bob) Johnson

 0  84 840.00% 1.66% 1.66%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,057  5,05766.51% 66.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,545  2,545

 10.01%

33.47%

0.01%

33.47%

Precincts

Counted

 30  

Total Percent

 30  100.00% 

Voters

 7,603 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,672 40.72% 

East County Fire & Rescue Commissioner - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  1,694 1,6940.00% 97.41% 97.41%Thomas A. Gianatasio

 0  45 450.00% 2.59% 2.59%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,739  1,73966.42% 66.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 879  879

 00.00%

33.58%

0.00%

33.58%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 2,618 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,826 38.35% 
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Total Number of Voters : 85,541 of 251,528 = 34.01%

11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

East County Fire & Rescue Commissioner - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  1,680 1,6800.00% 98.07% 98.07%Michael Taggart

 0  33 330.00% 1.93% 1.93%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,713  1,71365.43% 65.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 905  905

 00.00%

34.57%

0.00%

34.57%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 2,618 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,826 38.35% 

East County Fire & Rescue Commissioner - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  1,606 1,6060.00% 97.45% 97.45%Mike Berg

 0  42 420.00% 2.55% 2.55%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,648  1,64862.95% 62.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 970  970

 00.00%

37.05%

0.00%

37.05%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 2,618 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,826 38.35% 

East County Fire & Rescue Commissioner - Position No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  1,643 1,6430.00% 97.45% 97.45%Sherry M. Petty

 0  43 430.00% 2.55% 2.55%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,686  1,68664.40% 64.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 932  932

 00.00%

35.60%

0.00%

35.60%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 2,618 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,826 38.35% 
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Total Number of Voters : 85,541 of 251,528 = 34.01%

11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Fire Protection District No. 2 Commissioner - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  296 2960.00% 98.34% 98.34%Ken Ayers

 0  5 50.00% 1.66% 1.66%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  301  30168.25% 68.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 140  140

 00.00%

31.75%

0.00%

31.75%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 441 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,289 34.21% 

Fire Protection District No. 3 Commissioner - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  3,415 3,4150.00% 97.74% 97.74%Buck Heidrick

 0  79 790.00% 2.26% 2.26%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,494  3,49468.96% 68.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,573  1,573

 00.00%

31.04%

0.00%

31.04%

Precincts

Counted

 20  

Total Percent

 20  100.00% 

Voters

 5,067 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12,376 40.94% 

Fire Protection District No. 5 Commissioner - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  9,958 9,9580.00% 97.95% 97.95%Ron Gibson

 0  208 2080.00% 2.05% 2.05%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,166  10,16671.32% 71.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,089  4,089

 00.00%

28.68%

0.00%

28.68%

Precincts

Counted

 51  

Total Percent

 51  100.00% 

Voters

 14,255 

Ballots Registered Percent

 47,071 30.28% 
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Total Number of Voters : 85,541 of 251,528 = 34.01%

11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Fire Protection District No. 6 Commissioner - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  11,016 11,0160.00% 98.38% 98.38%Casey M. Collins

 0  181 1810.00% 1.62% 1.62%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,197  11,19773.69% 73.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 3,996  3,996

 10.01%

26.30%

0.01%

26.30%

Precincts

Counted

 38  

Total Percent

 38  100.00% 

Voters

 15,194 

Ballots Registered Percent

 38,989 38.97% 

Fire Protection District No. 10 Commissioner - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  1,339 1,3390.00% 98.75% 98.75%Elizabeth (Beth) Goble

 0  17 170.00% 1.25% 1.25%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,356  1,35670.11% 70.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 578  578

 00.00%

29.89%

0.00%

29.89%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 1,934 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,178 37.35% 

Fire Protection District No. 13 Commissioner - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  565 5650.00% 96.91% 96.91%Gary D. Hoyt

 0  18 180.00% 3.09% 3.09%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  583  58368.75% 68.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 265  265

 00.00%

31.25%

0.00%

31.25%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 848 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,199 38.56% 
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Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Cemetery District No. 1 Commissioner - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  1,099 1,0990.00% 98.13% 98.13%John J. Straub

 0  21 210.00% 1.88% 1.88%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,120  1,12067.59% 67.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 537  537

 00.00%

32.41%

0.00%

32.41%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 1,657 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,440 37.32% 

Cemetery District No. 4 Commissioner - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  876 8760.00% 97.55% 97.55%Ruth MJ Ham

 0  22 220.00% 2.45% 2.45%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  898  89871.96% 71.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 350  350

 00.00%

28.04%

0.00%

28.04%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 1,248 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,400 36.71% 

Cemetery District No. 5 Commissioner - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  261 2610.00% 96.67% 96.67%Dick Colf

 0  9 90.00% 3.33% 3.33%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  270  27072.78% 72.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 101  101

 00.00%

27.22%

0.00%

27.22%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 371 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,027 36.12% 
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Total Number of Voters : 85,541 of 251,528 = 34.01%

11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Cemetery District No. 6 Commissioner - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  3,527 3,5270.00% 69.90% 69.90%Stephen E. Root

 0  1,456 1,4560.00% 28.85% 28.85%James W. Landon

 0  63 630.00% 1.25% 1.25%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,046  5,04674.02% 74.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,771  1,771

 00.00%

25.98%

0.00%

25.98%

Precincts

Counted

 28  

Total Percent

 28  100.00% 

Voters

 6,817 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,277 37.30% 

Clark Regional Wastewater District Commissioner - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  14,145 14,1450.00% 97.68% 97.68%Norman Harker

 0  336 3360.00% 2.32% 2.32%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14,481  14,48168.25% 68.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 6,734  6,734

 20.01%

31.74%

0.01%

31.74%

Precincts

Counted

 67  

Total Percent

 68  98.53% 

Voters

 21,217 

Ballots Registered Percent

 58,696 36.15% 

Camas-Washougal Port District Commissioner - District No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  6,621 6,6210.00% 97.53% 97.53%Bill Ward

 0  168 1680.00% 2.47% 2.47%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6,789  6,78970.54% 70.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,835  2,835

 10.01%

29.45%

0.01%

29.45%

Precincts

Counted

 28  

Total Percent

 29  96.55% 

Voters

 9,625 

Ballots Registered Percent

 28,368 33.93% 
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Total Number of Voters : 85,541 of 251,528 = 34.01%

11/23/2015 05:13 PM

Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Ridgefield Port District Commissioner - District No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  2,749 2,7490.00% 97.34% 97.34%Joe Melroy

 0  75 750.00% 2.66% 2.66%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,824  2,82467.90% 67.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,334  1,334

 10.02%

32.08%

0.02%

32.08%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 4,159 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,132 41.05% 

Vancouver Port District Commissioner - District No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  20,493 20,4930.00% 43.54% 43.54%Lisa Ross

 0  26,274 26,2740.00% 55.82% 55.82%Eric LaBrant

 0  300 3000.00% 0.64% 0.64%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  47,067  47,06788.40% 88.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 6,174  6,174

 30.01%

11.60%

0.01%

11.60%

Precincts

Counted

 158  

Total Percent

 158  100.00% 

Voters

 53,244 

Ballots Registered Percent

 163,489 32.57% 

Woodland Swimming Pool & Recreation District Commissioner - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  201 2010.00% 92.20% 92.20%Michael Green

 0  17 170.00% 7.80% 7.80%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  218  21865.86% 65.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 113  113

 00.00%

34.14%

0.00%

34.14%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 331 

Ballots Registered Percent

 944 35.06% 
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Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Vancouver Proposed Charter Amendment No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  19,392 19,3920.00% 75.36% 75.36%Yes

 0  6,340 6,3400.00% 24.64% 24.64%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25,732  25,73292.70% 92.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 2,025  2,025

 20.01%

7.29%

0.01%

7.29%

Precincts

Counted

 77  

Total Percent

 77  100.00% 

Voters

 27,759 

Ballots Registered Percent

 87,533 31.71% 

City of Vancouver Proposed Charter Amendment No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  19,415 19,4150.00% 77.19% 77.19%Yes

 0  5,737 5,7370.00% 22.81% 22.81%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25,152  25,15290.61% 90.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,606  2,606

 10.00%

9.39%

0.00%

9.39%

Precincts

Counted

 77  

Total Percent

 77  100.00% 

Voters

 27,759 

Ballots Registered Percent

 87,533 31.71% 

City of Vancouver Proposed Charter Amendment No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  20,974 20,9740.00% 80.68% 80.68%Yes

 0  5,024 5,0240.00% 19.32% 19.32%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25,998  25,99893.66% 93.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,761  1,761

 00.00%

6.34%

0.00%

6.34%

Precincts

Counted

 77  

Total Percent

 77  100.00% 

Voters

 27,759 

Ballots Registered Percent

 87,533 31.71% 
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Precincts Reporting 246 of 246 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Vancouver Proposed Charter Amendment No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  15,718 15,7180.00% 62.36% 62.36%Yes

 0  9,489 9,4890.00% 37.64% 37.64%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25,207  25,20790.81% 90.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 2,550  2,550

 20.01%

9.19%

0.01%

9.19%

Precincts

Counted

 77  

Total Percent

 77  100.00% 

Voters

 27,759 

Ballots Registered Percent

 87,533 31.71% 

City of Vancouver Proposed Charter Amendment No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  16,178 16,1780.00% 65.05% 65.05%Yes

 0  8,693 8,6930.00% 34.95% 34.95%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,871  24,87189.60% 89.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,887  2,887

 10.00%

10.40%

0.00%

10.40%

Precincts

Counted

 77  

Total Percent

 77  100.00% 

Voters

 27,759 

Ballots Registered Percent

 87,533 31.71% 

Clark County Fire Protection District No. 6 Proposition No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  10,770 10,7700.00% 73.61% 73.61%Approved

 0  3,862 3,8620.00% 26.39% 26.39%Rejected

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14,632  14,63296.30% 96.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 561  561

 10.01%

3.69%

0.01%

3.69%

Precincts

Counted

 38  

Total Percent

 38  100.00% 

Voters

 15,194 

Ballots Registered Percent

 38,989 38.97% 


